City of Fresno CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 CITY COUNCIL REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY INFORMAL

CONTRAC	CT AWARDED BY:	CITY COUNCIL		REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY	INFORMAL	
	Oite of Francis Boss	Now Bid Books A		DAT	TE OF AWARD _	Aug 28, 2025
PROJECT:	City of Fresho Pave	e Now - Bid Package A			SHEET -	1 of 1
CONTRACT	32600114	PROJECT I.D.	CP00017		BID FILE NO. $_$	12600087 N/A
	OR/ADDRESS:			N Gates Ave #102 Fresno, C	_	N/A
EMAIL:	ChrisG@calvalleyconstr		1011, 1110. 0120	THE GALLES AVE # 102 1 103110, O.	A JOI EE	
	requested to make the he		the plans and s	pecifications or do the following descr	ribed work not include	ed in the plans and
		CTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXE	CUTED.	Change requested by: CIT	Y OF FRESNO	
Description				4-10110		
I. A.	Provide all labor, e sidewalk, curb ram concrete curb and the City of Fresno's revised cost propo	ups, portion of valley g gutter, concrete curb s RFP No. 1, dated Se sal, dated September	and incidenta utter, and po ramps, asph eptember 19, 25, 2025.	rtions of asphalt roadway. In all sto demolish existing curb a rtions of asphalt roadway. In all sidewalk and asphalt plug 2025, and Cal Valley Consti	stall new g paving per ructions	\$ 136,415.00
II.	CONTRACT PRICE Increase to Contract Price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be considered full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and overhead. All work noted above to be performed in accordance with the pertinent Specifications. Increase in Contract Price					
III.	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Con	<u>-</u> '				0 Days
Cost of this (Change Order	\$ 136,415.00	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME		
Estimated			- Decrease		NUMBER	
Exact <u>X</u>			-		OF DAYS	DATE
Original Contr		\$ 5,723,199.00	_	Date of Notice to Proceed		Sep 22, 2025
• •	st Changes to Date	-	-	Contract X Working Calendar Da	ays 180	10.000
	intract Changes	¢ 420 445 00		Computed Date for Completion		Jun 10, 2026
includir	g this Change Order	\$ 136,415.00	_	Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all CCO's		
Net change in	Contract Price is			Weather Days through		
•	riginal Contract Price	2.4%		Suspended Days through		
			_	Extended Date for Completion		Jun 10, 2026
Revised Con		\$ 5,859,614.00		Substantial Completion		TBD
				sed and hereby agree, if this proposa n all services necessary for the work a		
	r the price shown above. 10/2/202	5		Cal Valley Construction, Inc.		4000pt 40 14
·	igned By: Docusigned by:		Title: Operations Manager			
-	6585826	3218F43C	_		to agree all and the second	ordona d
Submitted By:	does not sign acceptance Brian Kujawski	Bk	Approval Recommended	1-411 . / 14/4	to proceeding with the Date	10/2/2025
·	Inspector		-	Construction Wallager A4		
Authorized: (if c.	Chief Administrative (hange orders or total of change	Officer orders exceed 5% of contract price	e)		Date _	
Authorized: ■	City Council	Minutes of Meeting Dated:				
(if c	hange order or total change ord	ders exceed 10% of contract price of		speds Fresno City Charter limit or Section 334	22 Health and Safety Cod	le for Agency contracts.)
Approved: ■	Capital Projects Assistant Director		Artonio	Buelna	Date	10/2/2025
ripproved. 🔳	Supital Frojects Assistant Director		D93017D7069E41A		Date _	
Approved: ■	Capital Projects Direct	ctor			Date _	
Cc.	Project Manager Victor \	/aldez			_	

CCME Inspector, Jaskaran Singh - jaskaran@ccmeusa.com